## VILLAGE OF ROSCOE 10631 Main Street Roscoe, Illinois 61073

## Committee of the Whole Meeting Agenda Tuesday, November 7, 2023 [Immediately following the Village Board Meeting]

## MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC ARE ENCOURAGED TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS MEETING IN PERSON OR REMOTELY VIA VIDEO OR TELECONFERENCE.

## REMOTE ATTENDANCE INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT: VILLAGEOFROSCOE.COM

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
  - **3.1.** Approval of Minutes from the **October 17, 2023** COTW Meeting
- 4. PUBLIC COMMENT (Limited to 3 minutes per speaker
- 5. NEW BUSINESS
  - **5.1.** Discussion and Recommendation to the Board for approval of amendments to Chapter 32, Article IV of the Village of Roscoe Code of Ordinances related to the issuance of Fireworks Permits within the Village of Roscoe
  - **5.2.** Discussion and Recommendation to the Board for approval of amendments to Chapter 110, Article IV, Sec. 11-93 of the Village of Roscoe Code of Ordinances eliminating the issuance of Contractor Registration within the Village of Roscoe
  - **5.3.** Discussion and Recommendation to the Board for approval of a Special Event permit for the annual Hometown Holiday Community Event on December 9, 2023 including a partial closure of Main Street
  - **5.4.** Discussion and Recommendation to the Board establishing staffing levels for the Village of Roscoe Police Department
  - **5.5.** Discussion and Recommendation to the Board regarding establishment of new employment categories and corresponding wage scales in the department of Public Works
  - **5.6.** Discussion and Recommendation to the Board for approval of entering into a five-year agreement with Johnson Controls for inspection of backflow prevention devices and various equipment related to fire detection and suppression at various

- Village owned properties.
- **5.7.** Discussion and Recommendation authorizing purchase by the Village of Roscoe of certain real property commonly known as 5466 Bridge Street
- **5.8.** Discussion and Recommendation of setting the 2023 Tax Levy
- **5.9.** Presentation of a first draft of the Village of Roscoe FY 2024 annual budget
- 6. OLD BUSINESS
- 7. PRESENTATIONS
- 8. PUBLIC COMMENT (Limited to 3 minutes per speaker)
- 9. EXECUTIVE SESSION
- 10. ADJOURNMENT